Actuators and control valves  –
Energy efficiency drives us
2
Electrical actuators from
Kieback&Peter set the standard
with their intelligent functions, high
technical quality and robust, mainte-
nance-free mechanics. They offer

RF32..(-BF) 32 16 5.6 28 7.8 126 9.5 28/126
RF40..(-BF) 40 25 3.5 28 4.9 126 6 28/126
RF50..(-BF) 50 40 2.1 28 3 126 3.5 28/126
RF65K..(-BF) 65 63 1.1 28 1.7 180 2 40/180
RF65..(-BF) 65 63 3.9 200 5.6 200
RF80..(-BF) 80 100 2.5 200 3.6 200
RF100..(-BF) 100 160 1.5 200 23 200
PN25
Nodular graphite
cast iron GGG-40.3
Water ≤ 120 °C
Hot water + steam ≤ 200 °C
Two-way valve (RGD)
Three-way valve (RWG)
RGD15.. 15 0.4/0.63 25 30 25 135 18 30/135
RGD15../RWG15.. 15 1/1.6/2.5/4 11.7 30 17 135 18 30/135
RGD25../RWG25.. 25 6.3/10 6,4 30 9.7 135 11 30/135
RGD32/RWG32 32 16 4.1 30 6.5 135 7 30/135
RGD40/RWG40 40 25 2 30 3.5 135 4.5 30/135
RGD50/RWG50 50 40 2.5 60/270 5.5 200 8.3 200
RGD65/RWG65 65 63 1.7 60/270 3 200 4.6 200
RGD80/RWG80 80 100 1.1 60/270 1.8 200 2.9 200
RGD100/RWG100 100 160 1 200 1.7 200
PN25
Nodular graphite
cast iron GGG-40.3
Water ≤ 120 °C
Hot water + steam ≤ 200 °C
Pressure-compensated
two-way valve
RGDE25 25 10 20 40/180 20 132
RGDE32 32 16 20 40/180 20 132
RGDE40 40 25 20 40/180 20 132
RGDE50 50 40 16 40/180 16 132
RGDE65 65 63 13 60/270 16 200
RGDE80 80 100 6 60/270 16 200
RGDE100 100 160 10 200
PN25
Gunmetal, Water ≤ 120 °C
Hot water + steam ≤ 200 °C
Two-way valve
RFH15.. 15 0.25/0.4/0.63 25 28 25 126 25 28/126
RFH15.. 15 1/1.6 25 28 25 126 25 28/126
RFH20.. 20 2.5 25 28 25 126 18 28/126
RFH20.. 20 4 16.2 28 23 126 18 28/126
RFH25 25 6.3 16.2 28 23 126 18 28/126
PN40
Cast steel GS
Water ≤ 120 °C
Hot water + steam ≤ 200 °C
Two-way valve (RDH)
Three-way valve (RWH)
RDH15../RWH15.. 15 0.63/1/1.6/2.5/4 40 132
RDH25../RWH25.. 25 6.3/10 34 132
RDH32/RWH32 32 16 25 132
RDH40/RWH40 40 25 14 132
RDH50/RWH50 50 40 8.5 132
RDH65/RWH65 65 63 4.5 200
RDH80/RWH80 80 100 2.5 200
RDH100/RWH100 100 160 1.5 200
Actuators and valves
Overview
7
MD15..